AW

O &0 I O W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON
UG 287
In the Matter of
STATUS REPORT
CASCADE NATURAL GAS
CORPORATION

Request for a General Rate Revision.

Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon (Staff) submits this status report in
accordance with the Administrative Law Judge’s September 22, 2015 Ruling. On September 18,
2015, Cascade filed a motion to suspend the procedural schedule in this docket reporting that the
parties had reached an agreement in principle resolving all issues in the docket. The ALJ granted
the motion, directing parties to either file a stipulation with supporting joint testimony no later
than October 15, 2015, or file a joint status update.

The parties are continuing to work on finalizing the stipulation and joint testimony. The
parties anticipate that they will need no more than ten days to finalize and file the stipulation and
joint testimony, and ask the ALIJ to establish October 26, 2015, as the due date for the stipulation

and supporting testimony.

e

DATED this 6 day of October 2015.

Respectfully submitted,

ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM
Attorney General

AN

Stephanie S. Andrus, #92512

Senior Assistant Attorney General

Of Attorneys for Staff of the Public Utility
Commission of Oregon

Page 1 - STATUS REPORT

SSA/pjr /6858587
Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
(503) 947-4520 / Fax: (503) 378-3784



