1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON		
2 3	UG 287		
4	In the Matter of		
5	CASCADE NATURAL GAS	STATUS REPORT	
6	CORPORATION		
7	Request for a General Rate Revision.		
8			
9	Staff of the Public Utility Commission	of Oregon (Staff) submits this status report in	
10	accordance with the Administrative Law Judge's September 22, 2015 Ruling. On September 18,		
11	2015, Cascade filed a motion to suspend the procedural schedule in this docket reporting that the		
12	parties had reached an agreement in principle resolving all issues in the docket. The ALJ granted		
13	the motion, directing parties to either file a stipulation with supporting joint testimony no later		
14	than October 15, 2015, or file a joint status update.		
15	The parties are continuing to work on finalizing the stipulation and joint testimony. The		
16	parties anticipate that they will need no more than ten days to finalize and file the stipulation and		
17	joint testimony, and ask the ALJ to establish October 26, 2015, as the due date for the stipulation		
18	and supporting testimony.		
19	DATED this 5 day of October 201:		
20	DATED this <u></u> day of October 201:	D.	
21		Respectfully submitted,	
22		ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM Attorney General	
23			
24		XyX>	
25		Stephanie S. Andrus, #92512 Senior Assistant Attorney General	
26		Of Attorneys for Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon	
Page	SSA/pjr /6858587		
	Dep	artment of Justice	

Department of Justice 1162 Court Street NE Salem, OR 97301-4096 (503) 947-4520 / Fax: (503) 378-3784